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| To

The Registrar General
Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Allahabad

Through
The District and Sessions Judge

Hardoi

Subject: Application requesting to be relieved from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services so as to

join Andhra Pradesh Judicial Services.

Respected Sir,

With utmost regards, in reference to the request dated 04/04/2022 Application id (case id)-
S00020232022, it is most humbly submitted that I, Nikita Sengar joined the Uttar Pradesh Judicial
Services on 16/11/2019 at District Court Hardoi as per the notification of the Hon’ble High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad through Notification no. 3842/Admin.(Services) 2019 dt. 14 November
2019.

I am currently working as Add. Civil Judge (J.D)-III, Hardoi. It is my honor to submit that in the
last two years of my training and service I have been constantly enlightened in the field of law
under the able supervision and guidance of the Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad and
IJTR, Lucknow. I express my heartfelt gratitude to the Honorable High Court for providing me with

these exceptional learning opportunities.

It is further submitted that vide Notification N0.9/2020-RC, dated 30.03.2022 (copy enclosed as
Annexure 1) of High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati I have been selected for the post of Civil
Judge (Junior Division) in the Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Services. It is most humbly submitted
that the reason for joining the Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Services is that my husband is an IPS
officer serving in Andhra Pradesh cadre. It is further submitted that I had taken prior permission of
The Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad before appearing for the Andhra pradesh
Judicial Services exam vide case id S00013352021 dated 22-09-2021 (copy enclosed as Annexure
2) and also No Objection Certificate for appearing for the interview of Andhra Pradesh State
Judicial Services exam was obtained from this Hon’ble court on 02/03/2022 (copy enclosed as

Annexure 3).
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The dates for joining The Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Services have not been notified yet but the
process is likely to start in the month of May 2022. I, therefore, hereby tender my resignation from
Uttar Pradesh Judicial Service in accordance with Rule-3 of the U.P. Temporary Government

Servants (Termination of Services) Rules, 1975.

It is most humbly requested to accept my resignation and relieve me so as to enable me to join
Andhra Pradesh Judical Services. I request you to kindly waive off my notice period of one month
so that I may be able to join Andhra Pradesh Judicial Services at the earliest. I most humbly plead
that my resignation be considered effective from 01/05/2022.

It is further submitted that I have written a letter to the Hon’ble Governor of Uttar Pradesh humbly
beseeching to relieve the undersigned from the duties to enable her to join Andhra Pradesh Judicial

Services. The above mentioned letter has been duly annexed with this application.

It has been an honor serving under the supervision of Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad.

Thanking You
Date: 11/04/2022 Yours sincerely
W\e
Addl. Civil Judge (J.D)-III
Hardoi
Enclosures :-

1. Notification N0.9/2020-RC, Dated 30.03.2022 (AP High Court)
2. Permission application for appearing in competitive exam

3. NOC for appearing for interview

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, HARDOI
Endt Z‘s;o.}m T..Z.Q’)’) »awlz‘\fuale—
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HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

NOTIFICATION NO. 9/2020-RC, DATED 3g.g§.2622
The following 62 candidates with the following hall ticket numbers are

declared to have been provisionally selected to the posts of Civil Judge (Junior
Division) in the Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Service by Direct Recruitment
and Recruitment by Transfer out of 68 vacancies notified for the year 2020 vide
Notification N0.9/2020, dated 20.07.2021.
DIRECT RECRUITMENT

20011 | 20060 | 20232 | 20255 | 20349 | 20421 | 20555 | 20632
20014 | 20063 | 20233 | 20258 | 20357 | 20425 | 20568 | 20663
20018 | 20125 20234 | 20261 | 20361 | 20462 | 20613 | 20665
20032 20132 | 20235 | 20264 | 20385 | 20466 | 20619
20034 | 20133 | 20245 | 20265 | 20388 | 20509 | 20621
20046 | 20182 | 20253 | 20318 | 20407 | 20548 | 20630
20049 | 20231 | 20254 | 20340 | 20414 | 20550 | 20631

RECRUITMENT BY TRANSFER

20136 20606
20249 20617
20256 20629
20301 20635
20602 20642

The provisional selection of the candidate in respect of BC-E category
reservation shall be subject to the result of Civil Appeal Nos.2628-2637 of
2010 on the file of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
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REGISTRAR (RECRUITMENT)
Encls:-
1. Merit list of the candidates appeared for the Viva Voce

2. Hall ticket number wise marks list of the candidates appeared for
written examination held on 08.01.2022 and 09.01.2022.
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No.
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20011
20232
20235
20462

20264
20255
20231
20245
20550
20046
20261
20385
20253
20361
20340
20060
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20509

20466

20032

20357

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Applicant Name

VEERA | RAGHAVENDRA RAO T
'VEMUGANTI THARANI

SHRTEJA CHAKRAVARTHI MALLA

NIKITA SENGAR
'RUKMINI GUDURU
'NAVYASHRI V

VENUTHURUMALLI RAGHUNATH
MEENAKSHI SUNDARI PIDATHALA
VUSA JOSHMA SRI

KOLLA SPANDANA

G. ARCHANA

JETTIM NANDINI

BANDE SUBHAN

GADDAM VANDANA

VENKATA VAHINI MALLEBOINA
CHITTEM SREEDEVI

VENDOTI SILPA

AGGALA VIJAY RAJ KUMAR

'TADIGOPPULA PRAVALIKA

KYPA RAMYA SAl

N N
N

;|

20568

M
w

- 20630
24 20421

20414

:SRUTA VINDA KOLLI
»THADSBHOYANA SUYODHAN
JAGADEESWARI MEESALA

NEELAPU GAYATHRI

Notification No.9/2020-RC, dated 20.07.2021

Date of birth Gender

| 1989-12-25
1996-09-08

1988-08-31
1994-10-22
1987-05-12
1993-08-25

11992-09-09

1993-06-05
1998-09-04

11991-07-14

1998-03-15

1998-03-01
1987-06-17

1997-05-17

1988-04-30
11981-08-30

1986- 07- 05

1992-10-22

1998-08-08

11995-08-30
1996-10-22

1987-07-13

11990-04-01

1995-04-02

Male

Female |

Male
Female
Female
Female

Male
Female
Female
Female

Female ‘
_Female

Male

Female 4
| Female

Female

Female ”

Male

Maié

Female

Female

Category

BC-D
oc
BC-D
oC
ocC
BC-B
BC-A
oC
BC-D
ocC
ocC
oc
BC-B
ocC
BC-D
BC-D
ocC
ocC
ocC
ocC
ocC
BC-D
ocC
ocC

Paper-|
Marks

85.25
70.00

76.00
72.50
85.50
68.75

75.00

73.50

67.00

64.50

77.00
- 64.50
61.50

66.50
73.50
68.50

71.00

59.00
64.00
74.00

70.00

65.00

71.50

55.00

Paper-ii
Marks
69.50
73.00
77.50
84.75
61.00
64.00
73.00
66.75
71.50
70.25
T&.25

68.00

68.25
64.50
63.00

69.25

65.50
71.50

60.00

59.50
60.25

61.00
59.00

69.00

Paper-lil

Marks
63.00

83.00

72.00

65.00

73.00

80.00

75.00

78.00
72.00
72.00
63.00

77.00
8200
69.00
75.00
76.00
62.00

68.00
78.00
~ 63.00
72.00
73.00
72.00
69.00

and not less than 50% in SC/ST category.

Total

- marks

217.75
226.00
225.50
222.25

219.50

212.75

223.00

218.25
210.50
206.75
212.75
209.50

21175
200.00

21150
213.75

198.50

198.50
202.00

196.50

202.25

199.00
202.50

193.00

WRITTEN EXAMINATION AND VIVA VOCE MARKS OF THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POSTS OF CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR
DIVISION) NOTIFIED FOR THE YEAR 2020

Average
Marks

72.58
7533
7517
74.08
7317
70.92

7433

72775
70.17
68.92
70.92

69.83

70.58
66.67
70.50

7125
66.17

66.17
67.33

65.50
67.42
66.33
67.50
64.33

 Viva

Voce
Marks
43.67

32.67
29.00
29.67
28.67
32.67
18.67

2267

29.00
30.67
24.33
24.67
22.00
32.00
19.33

15.33]

29.33

29.33
25.67.
30.00

22.67

2567
22.00

31.00

Total
Marks

261.42
258.67

254.50

251.92
248.17
245.42
241.67
240.92
239.50
237.42
237.08

234.17
233.75

232.00
230.83
229.08

227.83
227.83
227.67

226.50
224.92

224.67
224.50

224.00
Note: The Candidate is provisionally selected on securing not less than 60% marks in aggregate in Written Examination and Viva Voce in OC category, not less than 55%

A Lo

AJW\/

l?—z_,



APPROVED

OTHER SERVICES APPLICATION OF SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR

(Case Id : 500013352021 | Old Case Id : 2416 Employee No. : 3311 |

SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR -
Type of Application/Representation Grant of permission to Judicial Officers to appear in competitive examinations,

Name of the Applicant

Designation Addl. Civil Judge quior Div.)

Application Respected Sir/Mam,

With due respect it is to inform that I want to appear for the Andhra Pradesh
Judiciary 2021 (notification no. 9/2020-RC) exam to be held on 26-09-2021,
(Hall ticket no 2020021213)

- at Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh and another exam for Andhra Pradesh Judiciary
 (notification no. 2/2021-RC) to be held on 03-10-2021 (Hall ticket awaited),

- since my fiance is working in

Andhra Pradesh.

It is most humbly requested to grant me permission to appear for the same.

- Thank You

Yours Sincerely

Nikita Sengar

Addl. Civil Judge(].D)

Hardoi
22/09/2021

chmen
' Hall Ticket

*Red background attachments are u )

30/09/2021

 SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR (  30/09/2021 Respecte
' JUDICIAL OFFICER ) . - With due respect it is to inform that I have appeared for the exam dated

! £ 26.09.2021 in the anticipation of permission but the second exam dated

- 03.10.2021 is yet to be appeared for. I apologise for the delay in putting up
 application for permission. The delay occured was due to personal health

- reasons, since the undersigned was not sure about appearing in the exam due
 to health issue.

 Sir this is most humbly and respectfully prayed to kindly permit me to appear
for both the exams.

Regards

2071072021

eServicesJO https://www.dc.allahabadhighcourt.in 12



| SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR (| 20/10/2021 | Respected Sir, 2
- JUDICIAL OFFICER ) - With due respect this is to inform that I have appeared for the exam scheduled ;
' on 03.10.2021. - |
: |

- Regards.

Approved

eServices]O https://www.dc.allahabadhighcourt.in 2/2
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NO-OBJECTION CERTIFICATE |

it is certified that the Hon'ble High Court has 'No Objection’, if Sushri
Nikita Sengar, Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Hardoi appears in
the Interview of Andhra Pradesh Judiciary (Notification no. 9/2020-RC)
Examination 2021.

\
(Rohit Agrawal)

H.J.S.

Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad

Date 1% 3>



