To

Email Pogistured

The Registrar General

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Allahabad

Through
The District and Sessions Judge
Hardoi

Subject: Application requesting to be relieved from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services so as to join Andhra Pradesh Judicial Services.

Respected Sir,

With utmost regards, in reference to the request dated 04/04/2022 Application id (case id)-S00020232022, it is most humbly submitted that I, Nikita Sengar joined the Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services on 16/11/2019 at District Court Hardoi as per the notification of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad through Notification no. 3842/Admin.(Services) 2019 dt. 14 November 2019.

I am currently working as Add. Civil Judge (J.D)-III, Hardoi. It is my honor to submit that in the last two years of my training and service I have been constantly enlightened in the field of law under the able supervision and guidance of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad and IJTR, Lucknow. I express my heartfelt gratitude to the Honorable High Court for providing me with these exceptional learning opportunities.

It is further submitted that vide Notification No.9/2020-RC, dated 30.03.2022 (copy enclosed as Annexure 1) of High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati I have been selected for the post of Civil Judge (Junior Division) in the Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Services. It is most humbly submitted that the **reason for joining** the Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Services is that my husband is an IPS officer serving in Andhra Pradesh cadre. It is further submitted that I had taken prior permission of The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad before appearing for the Andhra pradesh Judicial Services exam vide case id *S00013352021* dated 22-09-2021 (copy enclosed as Annexure 2) and also No Objection Certificate for appearing for the interview of Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Services exam was obtained from this Hon'ble court on 02/03/2022 (copy enclosed as Annexure 3).

The dates for joining The Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Services have not been notified yet but the process is likely to start in the month of May 2022. I, therefore, hereby tender my resignation from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Service in accordance with Rule-3 of the U.P. Temporary Government Servants (Termination of Services) Rules, 1975.

It is most humbly requested to accept my resignation and relieve me so as to enable me to join Andhra Pradesh Judical Services. I request you to kindly waive off my notice period of one month so that I may be able to join Andhra Pradesh Judicial Services at the earliest. I most humbly plead that my resignation be considered effective from 01/05/2022.

It is further submitted that I have written a letter to the Hon'ble Governor of Uttar Pradesh humbly beseeching to relieve the undersigned from the duties to enable her to join Andhra Pradesh Judicial Services. The above mentioned letter has been duly annexed with this application.

It has been an honor serving under the supervision of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Thanking You

Date: 11/04/2022

Yours sincerely

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D)-III

Hardoi

Enclosures:-

- 1. Notification No.9/2020-RC, Dated 30.03.2022 (AP High Court)
- 2. Permission application for appearing in competitive exam
- 3. NOC for appearing for interview

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, HARDOI
Endt. No. 455 1-29-21 Dated 12:41:22
Forwarded

19-11-7072

Annol



HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

NOTIFICATION NO. 9/2020-RC, DATED 30.03.2022

The following 62 candidates with the following hall ticket numbers are declared to have been provisionally selected to the posts of Civil Judge (Junior Division) in the Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Service by Direct Recruitment and Recruitment by Transfer out of 68 vacancies notified for the year 2020 vide Notification No.9/2020, dated 20.07.2021.

DIRECT RECRUITMENT

20011	20060	20232	20255	20349	20421	20555	20632
20014	20063	20233	20258	20357	20425	20568	20663
20018	20125	20234	20261	20361	20462	20613	20665
20032	20132	20235	20264	20385	20466	20619	
20034	20133	20245	20265	20388	20509	20621	and any professional and a second a second and a second a
20046	20182	20253	20318	20407	20548	20630	Andrew Grand Control of the Control
20049	20231	20254	20340	20414	20550	20631	laterary granded accommodate

RECRUITMENT BY TRANSFER

20136	20606
20249	20617
20256	20629
20301	20635
20602	20642

The provisional selection of the candidate in respect of BC-E category reservation shall be subject to the result of Civil Appeal Nos.2628-2637 of 2010 on the file of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

REGISTRAR (RECRUITMENT)

Encls:-

- 1. Merit list of the candidates appeared for the Viva Voce
- 2. Hall ticket number wise marks list of the candidates appeared for written examination held on 08.01.2022 and 09.01.2022.

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Notification No.9/2020-RC, dated 20.07.2021

WRITTEN EXAMINATION AND VIVA VOCE MARKS OF THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POSTS OF CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR DIVISION) NOTIFIED FOR THE YEAR 2020

SI No	Hall Ticket No.	Applicant Name	Date of birth	Gender	Category	Paper-I Marks	Paper-II Marks	Paper-III Marks	Total marks	Average Marks	Viva Voce Marks	Total Marks
1	20466	VEERA RAGHAVENDRA RAO T	1989-12-25	Male	BC-D	85.25	69.50	63.00	217.75	72.58	43.67	261.42
2	20011	VEMUGANTI THARANI	1996-09-08	Female	OC	70.00	73.00	83.00	226.00	75.33	32.67	258.67
3	20232	S H R TEJA CHAKRAVARTHI MALLA	1988-08-31	Male	BC-D	76.00	77.50	72.00	225.50	75.17	29.00	254.50
4	20235	NIKITA SENGAR	1994-10-22	Female	OC	72.50	84.75	65.00	222.25	74.08	29.67	251.92
5	20462	RUKMINI GUDURU	1987-05-12	Female	OC	85.50	61.00	73.00	219.50	73.17	28.67	248.17
6	20032	NAVYASHRI V	1993-08-25	Female	ВС-В	68.75	64.00	80.00	212.75	70.92	32.67	245.42
7	20264	VENUTHURUMALLI RAGHUNATH	1992-09-09	Male	BC-A	75.00	73.00	75.00	223.00	74.33	18.67	241.67
8	20255	MEENAKSHI SUNDARI PIDATHALA	1993-06-05	Female	OC	73.50	66.75	78.00	218.25	72.75	22.67	240.92
9	20231	VUSA JOSHMA SRI	1998-09-04	Female	BC-D	67.00	71.50	72.00	210.50	70.17	29.00	239.50
10	20245	KOLLA SPANDANA	1991-07-14	Female	ОС	64.50	70.25	72.00	206.75	68.92	30.67	237.42
11	20550	G. ARCHANA	1998-03-15	Female	OC	77.00	72.75	63.00	212.75	70.92	24.33	237.08
12	20046	JETTIM NANDINI	1998-03-01	Female	ОС	64.50	68.00	77.00	209.50	69.83	24.67	234.17
13	20261	BANDE SUBHAN	1987-06-17	Male	ВС-В	61.50	68.25	82.00	211.75	70.58	22.00	233.75
14	20385	GADDAM VANDANA	1997-05-17	Female	OC	66.50	64.50	69.00	200.00	66.67	32.00	232.00
15	20253	VENKATA VAHINI MALLEBOINA	1988-04-30	Female	BC-D	73.50	63.00	75.00	211.50	70.50	19.33	230.83
16	20361	CHITTEM SREEDEVI	1981-08-30	Female	BC-D	68.50	69.25	76.00	213.75	71.25	15.33	229.08
17	20340	VENDOTI SILPA	1986-07-05	Female	OC	71.00	65.50	62.00	198.50	66.17	29.33	227.83
18	20060	AGGALA VIJAY RAJ KUMAR	1992-10-22	Male	ОС	59.00	71.50	68.00	198.50	66.17	29.33	227.83
19	20357	TADIGOPPULA PRAVALIKA	1998-08-08	Female	OC	64.00	60.00	78.00	202.00	67.33	25.67	227.67
20	20509	KYPA RAMYA SAI	1995-08-30	Female	ОС	74.00	59.50	63.00	196.50	65.50	30.00	226.50
21	20568	SRUTA VINDA KOLLI	1996-10-22	Female	OC	70.00	60.25	72.00	202.25	67.42		224.92
22	20414	THADIBHOYANA SUYODHAN	1987-07-13	Male	BC-D	65.00	61.00	73.00	199.00	66.33	25.67	224.67
23		JAGADEESWARI MEESALA	1990-04-01	Female	OC	71.50	59.00	72.00	202.50	67.50	22.00	224.50
24		NEELAPU GAYATHRI ndidate is provisionally selected on secu	1995-04-02	Female	ОС	55.00	69.00	69.00	193.00	64.33	31.00	224.00

Note: The Candidate is provisionally selected on securing not less than 60% marks in aggregate in Written Examination and Viva Voce in OC category, not less than 55% and not less than 50% in SC/ST category.

A Lang 20/3/22

Ann. 2

APPROVED

OTHER SERVICES APPLICATION OF SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR

Case Id: S00013352021 | Old Case Id: 2416

Employee No.: 3311

		Application
1.	Name of the Applicant	SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR
2.	Type of Application/Representation	Grant of permission to Judicial Officers to appear in competitive examinations.
3.	Designation	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.)
4.	Application	Respected Sir/Mam, With due respect it is to inform that I want to appear for the Andhra Pradesh Judiciary 2021 (notification no. 9/2020-RC) exam to be held on 26-09-2021, (Hall ticket no 2020021213) at Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh and another exam for Andhra Pradesh Judiciary (notification no. 2/2021-RC) to be held on 03-10-2021 (Hall ticket awaited), since my fiance is working in Andhra Pradesh. It is most humbly requested to grant me permission to appear for the same. Thank You Yours Sincerely
		Nikita Sengar Addl. Civil Judge(J.D) Hardoi
5.	Date of Submission	22/09/2021

Attachments /					
Attachment	Uploading Date				
Hall Ticket	22/09/2021	AND			
Notification-1	30/09/2021	A F PEAL			
Hall Ticket 1	30/09/2021				
Notification -2	30/09/2021				
Hall Ticket 2	30/09/2021				

		Note for approval / remarks
ADMIN A4	30/09/2021	On the above noted subject, I have to say that the officer may kindly be asked to intimate as to whether she has appeared in the examination in anticipation of the Hon'ble High Court's permission and also be asked to submit complete details of both the examination alongwith notifications, for taking further necessary action in the matter.
SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR (JUDICIAL OFFICER)	30/09/2021	Respected Sir/ Mam With due respect it is to inform that I have appeared for the exam dated 26.09.2021 in the anticipation of permission but the second exam dated 03.10.2021 is yet to be appeared for. I apologise for the delay in putting up application for permission. The delay occured was due to personal health reasons, since the undersigned was not sure about appearing in the exam due to health issue. Sir this is most humbly and respectfully prayed to kindly permit me to appear for both the exams. Regards
ADMIN A4	20/10/2021	On the above noted subject, I have to say that the officer may kindly be asked to recent status of exam scheduled on date 03.10.2021 that whether she appeared or not.

SUSHRI NIKITA SENGAR (JUDICIAL OFFICER)

Respected Sir,
With due respect this is to inform that I have appeared for the exam scheduled on 03.10.2021.

Regards.

Final Remark Approved



Ann.3



NO-OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the Hon'ble High Court has 'No Objection', if Sushri Nikita Şengar, Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Hardoi appears in the Interview of Andhra Pradesh Judiciary (Notification no. 9/2020-RC) Examination 2021.

Date 02/03/22

(Rohit Agrawal)
H.J.S.

Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget) High Court of Judicature at Allahabad